## LAWS OF IOWA.

cation in the Iowa Citizen and Iowa City Republican: Provided, That no expense for the publication of this act be incurred by the State.

Approved January 28, 1857.

I certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa City Republican Feb. 12, 1857, and Iowa Citizen, Feb. 16, 1857.

ELIJAH SELLS.

Seg'y of State.

## CHAPTER, 186

## BONDS.

AN ACT to authorize the county of Clayton to issue bonds to aid in the construciion of certain railroads therein named.

Clayton county bonds.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the county of Clayton is hereby authorized to issue bonds to aid in the construction of the Dubuque and Turkey Valley Railroad, and the McGregor, St. Peters and Missouri River Railroad, or either of them, and that the county judge may submit the question to the people in accordance with the provisions of the Code, either as a joint or several propositions, and whether submitted as a joint or several propositions, he shall specify in the proclamation the amount of bonds to be voted for each.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its publication in the Elkader Tribune and North Iowa Times, without expense to the State.

Approved January 28, 1857.

I certify the foregoing was published in the Elkader Tribune, February 26, 1857.

ELIJAH SELLS, Secretary of State.